Lincoln County

FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAI, AGREEMENT
e e L DGRBENENG

THIS FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT made and
entered into this j&i!?aay of July, 1976, by and between
CALNEVA MINING COMPANY, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter
designated "Calneva") and PRINCE CONSOLIDATED MINING COMPANY,
a Utah corporation (hereinafter designated "Prince").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Calneva, as "first party”, and Prince,
as "second party", mutually executed and delivered a
certain Agreement dated April 7, 1927 pursuant to which
Calneva granted to Prince the option to purchase certain
property situated in the Ely Mining Digtrict, Lincoln
County, State of Nevada, and which Agreement also leased
to Prince said property for the purpose of extracting
and shipping ores and minerals therefrom (hereinafter
designated “Base Agreement"): and

WHEREAS, the Base Agreement was from time to time
amended by certain modification agreements between the
parties thereto and was terminated and superseded in its
entirety by a certain Lease and Option Agreement dated
August 1, 1947, between the parﬁies thereto (hereinafter
designated the "Lease and Cption"}: and

WHEREAS, the Lease and Option was supplemented
and modified by Supplemental Agreements dated May 1, 1951,
August 21,1968 and June 9, 1972 between the parties thereto;

and

3 sox 18 e 151




Lincoln County

.l

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the parties to
further amend and supplement the Lease and Option as
hereinafter provided,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,
recelpt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged,
it is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1. The term of the Lease and Option and the time
within which the option granted thereby may be exercised
is hereby extended to and shall terminate on August 1, 1977,

2. This Fourth Supplemental Agreement shall not ‘
be deemed to amend or medify the Lease and Option except as
herein specifically provided.

3. This Fourth Supplemental Agreement is and
shall be binding upon and inure to the benefir of the parties
hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

Dated this day and year first above written.

CALNEVA MINING COMPANY

By (éibﬁfgfaifirn#“

Pregident !

Attest:

DeCYetaTyY - 7ar crwmra-

PRINCE CONSOL D MINING COMPANY

By
Atteat:
- ;:L—vhh_qdﬁ-&a’
ecretary ’

~2- oo 18 mee 152




Lincoln c::unty‘

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

gy

— BE 4
COUNTY OF Swv _ '€ ¢©
25 7
On this <3~ day of 1976, personally
appeared before me Eake Id. Kook . whe, being

by me duly sworn, 41d say that he is the President of
Calneva Mining Company, a Nevada corporation, and that the
within and foregeing Fourth Supplemental Agreement was
signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of a
resolution of its Board of Directors, and said Fede & Mroex
duly acknowledged to me that said corporation executed

the same and that the seal affixed is the seal of said

corporation.
SEE OFFICtaL sgay R 7’ |
{%" 4. NELSOM URTES E = Gy 24_; Z]

“ NCTLAY PUBLIC SALIFORMIA i Notary Pdblic
“L LFFICE 14
i gesiding ats:
ber 14, 1979 ‘ -~

N

Wy Corcinig

R,

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF UTAH )
I 88B.
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On this 26th day of July » 1976, personally
appeared before me Clark L. Wilson, who, being by me duly
sworn, did say that he is the President of Prince Consolidated
Mining Company, a Utah corporatiocn, and that the within
and foregeing Fourth Supplemental Agreement was signed in
behalf of said corporatien by authority of a resolution
of its Board of Directors, and said Clark L. Wilson duly
acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same
and that the seal affixed is the seal of said corporation.

L P //
= Aleu o 1Tk

Notary Public

Residing at: Salt Lake City, Dtah

My Commission Expires:

wo, . A TES T
FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF
October 10, 1976 f’ﬁ[ﬂc,ﬁ Cong NMivive Co,

AUG 3 0
AT A minuTes st £ crouock
P mmsoox L of ommicia
RECORDS, PAGE L\E..‘J_m... LINCOLN
COUNTY, NEVADA.

3= oo 18 me 153




